# 507062162 01/07/2022

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7109000

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
QUARTZ AUTO TECH	NOLOGIES	LLC	07/15/2020		
RECEIVING PARTY D					
Name:		MARBLE VOIP PARTNERS LLC			
Street Address:	3610-2 N	3610-2 N JOSEY			
Internal Address:		SUITE 223			
City:	CARROL	LTON			
State/Country:	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	75007				
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:	73	376129			
Patent Number:	73	376129			
		376129			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	<b>DATA</b> (3 <sup>:</sup>	14)446-3360			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA (3 <sup>:</sup> be sent to tl	14)446-3360 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b>			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i>	DATA (3 be sent to tl f provided; i	14)446-3360 he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i>	DATA (3 <sup>:</sup> be sent to tl f provided; i 31	14)446-3360 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b>			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA (3 be sent to tl f provided; i 31 Ile : LY	14)446-3360 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 44463359 hnert@goldbergsegalla.com ⁄NN LEHNERT			
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA (3' be sent to th f provided; i 31 lle : LY 80	14)446-3360 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 44463359 hnert@goldbergsegalla.com /NN LEHNERT 000 MARYLAND AVE			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (3 be sent to tl f provided; i 31 Ile : LY 80 SL	14)446-3360 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 44463359 hnert@goldbergsegalla.com /NN LEHNERT 000 MARYLAND AVE JITE 640			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (3 be sent to tl f provided; i 31 Ile : LY 80 SL	14)446-3360 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 44463359 hnert@goldbergsegalla.com /NN LEHNERT 000 MARYLAND AVE			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (3 be sent to th f provided; i 31 lle : LY 80 SL ST	14)446-3360 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 44463359 hnert@goldbergsegalla.com /NN LEHNERT 000 MARYLAND AVE JITE 640			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (3 be sent to tl f provided; i Ile : LY 80 SL ST	14)446-3360 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 44463359 hnert@goldbergsegalla.com YNN LEHNERT 000 MARYLAND AVE JITE 640 F. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	DATA (3 be sent to tl f provided; i Ile : LY 80 SL ST	14)446-3360 he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 44463359 hnert@goldbergsegalla.com /NN LEHNERT 000 MARYLAND AVE JITE 640 T. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105 10250.0002			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	DATA (3 be sent to tl f provided; i Ile : LY 80 SL ST	14)446-3360 he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 44463359 hnert@goldbergsegalla.com /NN LEHNERT 000 MARYLAND AVE JITE 640 T. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105 10250.0002 LYNN LEHNERT			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (3 be sent to tl f provided; i Ile : LY 80 SL ST	14)446-3360 he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 44463359 hnert@goldbergsegalla.com /NN LEHNERT 000 MARYLAND AVE JITE 640 T. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105 10250.0002 LYNN LEHNERT /Lynn Lehnert/			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET N AME OF SUBMITTER GNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DATA (3 be sent to th f provided; i Ile : LY 80 SL ST UMBER: : :	14)446-3360 he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 44463359 hnert@goldbergsegalla.com YNN LEHNERT 000 MARYLAND AVE JITE 640 T. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105 10250.0002 LYNN LEHNERT /Lynn Lehnert/ 01/07/2022 f			

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Quartz Auto Technologies LLC ("Assignor") owns all right, title, and interest in and to the patent rights set forth on Exhibit 1 (collectively, the "Patents"); and

#### WHEREAS.

Marble VOIP Partners LLC a Texas Limited Liability Corporation ("Assignee") desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Patents;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns all right, title, and interest in and to the Patents to Assignee, including, without limitation, all rights to sue for past, present, and future acts of infringement of the Patents, to prosecute all existing Patents and have any resulting patents issue in the name of Assignee, and to file additional applications based on the Patents and have any resulting patents issue in the name of Assignee.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Assignee as owner of the Patents.

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts and by the separate parties on separate counterparts, each of which when executed and delivered shall constitute an original, and all such counterparts together shall constitute but one and the same Assignment.

Assignor and Assignee hereby authorize the following individuals the power to correct errors in this Assignment, or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Keith Machen

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by themselves or their officers duly authorized on their behalf on the date set forth below:

Date: July 15, 2020 Kaith Machan Assignor: Accionee

Date: July 15, 2020

### Patents

Publication Number	Title	Application Number	Application Date	Issue E
US20050094621A1	Enabling collaborative applications using Session Initiation Protocol (SIP) based Voice over Internet protocol networks (VoIP)	US10/695856	2003-10-29	×
<u>US7376129</u>	Enabling collaborative applications using Session Initiation Protocol (SIP) based Voice over Internet protocol Networks (VoIP)	US10/695856	2003-10-29	2008-05-2
WO2005041526A1	Enabling collaborative applications using session initiation protocol (SIP) based voice over internet protocol (VOIP) networks	PCT/EP2004/052648	2004-10-25	~